 23.2±0.25
 20.00±0.10
 14.00±0.10
 17.2±0.25
 1.00
A
APIN 1
 0.25 MIN SEATING PLANE

SHEET 3 OF 4
2.5:1
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
QFP64 T 40 T 3.2 DE D- - - -
STYLE
OUTLINE PACKAGING PITCH PLATING FOOTPRINT OPTION DIE
QUAD FLAT PACK
64-LEADS
T = TRAY
E = CUT TAPE
E13A = 13" REEL
40 = 1.0mm T = Sn100 MATTE TIN
BLANK = Sn85/Pb15
3.2 = 3.2mm
3.9 = 3.9mm
DE = DAISY CHAIN
ISO = ISOLATED
BLANK = DUMMY
D = DUMMY DIE
BLANK = UNDEFINED
OTHER PART NUMBER COMBINATIONS AVAILABLE CONTACT TOPLINE.
PART NUMBER DAISY
CHAIN PACKAGING RoHS
Pb-FREE PLATING DUMMY DIE
QFP64T40-T-3.2-DE-D YES JEDEC TRAY YES Sn100 YES
QFP64E40-T-3.2-ISO ISOLATED JEDEC TRAY YES Sn100 NO
QFP64E40-T-3.2 NO JEDEC TRAY YES Sn100 OPTIONAL
QFP64E13A40-T-3.2 NO REEL YES Sn100 OPTIONAL
QFP64T40-3.2-DE-D YES JEDEC TRAY NO Sn85/Pb15 YES
QFP64T40-3.2 NO JEDEC TRAY NO Sn85/Pb15 OPTIONAL
A181641A
SCALE REVDRAWING NO.SIZE
TITLE
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
QFP64T40-3.2
QUAD FLAT PLACK
SHEET 4 OF 4
NONE